FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



05-08-2000



101349212

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

5-1-00

TO: The Commi	ssioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the at	ttached original do	cument(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type		Conveyance Type			
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreer	nent	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of Nam	e	
Correction o	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attac	ched Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Philip Hollingsworth			03 24 00	
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	Cod Ellard			Month Execution Date Year	
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Carl Ellard		WATER AND	03 24 00	
Receiving Pa	rtv	Mork if	f additional names of w		
•		Iviaik ii	additional names of re	eceiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	California Linear Devices, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)	2236 Rutherford Road receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Address (line 1)	Suite 119 Suite 119 States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation				
Address (line 2)				must be a separate document from	
Address (line 3)	Carlsbad	CA USA	92008	—_Assignment.)	
	City	State/Country	Zip Code)	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231



FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Pa	ge 2	U.S. De Paten	epartment of Commerce t and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponden	t Name and Addr	ess Telep	phone Number	619) 699-2585	
Name (line 1)	Hahn, Peter K.				
Address (line 1)	LUCE, FORWARD, HA	AMILTON & SCRIPPS LLI	P		
Address (line 2)	600 WEST BROADWA	AY, Suite 2600			
Address (line 3)	San Diego, CA 92101				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the attachmen	e total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any ents. 4				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Pater	nt Application Number or	the Patent Number (DO N	OT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same proper	ty).
Pat	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s))	
09457611					
If this document is be patent application wa	ing filed together with a ns signed by the first name	new Patent Application, ended executing inventor.	ter the date the	Month	Day Year
Patent Cooperation	on Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S.	PCT application number .S. Application Number has not been assigned.				
Number of Proper	umber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Method of	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposi	t Account				
(Enter for payment by	deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charge	ed to the account.)		
	Deposit Account Number:		# 50-		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:		Yes	No	
Statement and Sig	gnature				
To the best true copy o	of my knowledge and be f the original document.	elief, the foregoing informat Charges to deposit accour	tion is true and correct	t and any attached copy is ndicated herein.	a
Pete	r K. Hahn		1512		May 1, 2000
Name of I	Person Signing		Signature		Date

	OIPE	402				
FORM PTO-16190 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	MAN 0 1 20	RECORDATION FO CONTIL PATEN	DRM COVER SHEET NUATION I'S ONLY	-	U.S. Department of Patent and Trade	mark Office
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if add	itional names of conv	eying parties	Execution Month Day	Date Year
Name (line 1)	Paul M. Lindberg	attaonoa			03 24	00
Name (line 2)					Execution	Data
Name (line 1)					Month Day	Year
Name (line 2)						
`					Execution Month Day	n Date Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Par	ty(ies) eceiving Party(ies)		Mark if additi	onal names of r	eceiving parties	attached
Name (line 1)					If document to b	
Name (line 2)					→ assignment and party is not dom United States, and assignment of the control of the contr	iciled in the
Address (line 1)	United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)						
	City		State/Country	Zip Code		
Name (line 1)					If document to b	
Name (line 2)					party is not dom United States, an a domestic repre	appointment of
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designate documents)	nation must be
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code		
Application N	umber(s) or Paten	t Number(s)		Mark if additional n	umbers attached	
Enter either the Patent A	Application Number or the Pate	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the sar	ne property).		
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)						
				11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 -		

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, we, Philip Hollingsworth, residing at 648 Ngw 1/45 Street La Jolla CA 92037, Carl Ellard, residing at 3502 Dow Lorenzo Deve San Diego CA 92117
and Paul M. Lindberg residing at 338 COLER KIDEF 80 SU, CA
, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto California Linear Devices, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A STACKED STATOR ASSEMBLY FOR A LINEAR MOTOR
AND as described, and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on, and bearing U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/457,611, and a filing date of December 8, 1999, (Assignors hereby authorize Assignee to insert the Serial Number and filing date upon receipt from the USPTO), and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patents which may be filed, and all Letters Patent which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof.
AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and all officials of countries foreign to the United States having authority to do so, to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives or to such nominees as it may designate.
AND WE, authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim, for any application for patent or form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.
AND WE, hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like documents which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
AND WE hereby covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND WE hereby covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for said inventions, in any and all countries.
Signed at Collsbad, CA, this 24 day of March, 2000
Philip Hollingsworth
Signed at <u>CARLSBAD</u> , <u>C'A</u> , this <u>Z4</u> day of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>00</u> .
Carl Ellard
Signed at Cer/sbad, CA, this 24th day of March, 200.
1 almold
Philip Hellingsworth Paul M. Lindberg

RECORDED: 05/01/2000